

S U P R E M E        C O U R T    O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20227-20230/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2010 in RFA No. 951/2002 & RFA No. 1428/2002 & RFA No. 2508/2002 & RFA No. 5185/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM PHAL & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

IA 1-2

(Applns. For permission to file addl. Documents and exemption from filing O.T.)  
(With office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11122-11125 of 2010

(C/delay in filing slp and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11537-11539 of 2010

( C/delay in filing slp and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11648-11650 of 2010

( C/delay in filing slp and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11661 of 2010

(for substitution and permission to file slp and c/delay in filing substitution appln and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11729 of 2010

(for substitution and permission to file slp and c/delay in filing substitution appln and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12582 of 2010

( C/delay in filing slp and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21215-21216 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21218-21220 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21246-21249 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21354-21356 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21488-21491 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21568-21569 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 25/08/2010        These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

: 2 :

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr Adv.

Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
The applications for substitution are  
allowed.  
The permission to file special leave  
petitions are granted.  
Leave granted.

(Sonia)  
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master