

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 420 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIMLA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned that under which provision Registry is addressing letters to the litigants.

Process fee and spare copies are to be paid/supplied on or before 25.2.2012.

If it is not done within time, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If it is done, issue notice with additional dasti service which is permitted to be served through nearest civil court or trial court.

List again on 10.4.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd