

B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 420 OF 2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIMLA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellants that process fee and six spare copies of petition of appeal have been filed today.

Registry may accept those, subject to the deposit of cost of Rs. 2000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, within one week from today, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed.

.....J
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 20, 2012
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 420 OF 2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIMLA DEVI & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellants that process fee and six spare copies of petition of appeal have been filed today.

Registry may accept those, subject to the deposit of cost of Rs. 2000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, within one week from today, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)