

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 21520-21522/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 25-10-2010 and 04/08/2010 in
CM No.11773-74/2010 in RFA No.1410/2003 and RFA No. 1410/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHARAM CHAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the question of compensation for land under the very same notification under which the petitioners' land has also been acquired is pending before this Court in Civil Appeal Nos. 7479-7482 of 2010.

Hence, issue notice both on the application for condonation of delay as well as S.L.Ps.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|