

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.30727/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 18/03/2010 in RFA No.334/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PARKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR
(Office Report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

for M/s Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee and spare copies is condoned.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

N.B. Learned counsel appeared for M/s Temple Law
Firm did not give his appearance slip.