

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39165-39167/2012

DHARAM CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that on 8.5.2013, the learned Advocate, Ms. Nupur Choudhary, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record had accepted notice on behalf of both the respondents and had undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by this date. But today, none appeared on their behalf.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|  
|  
|rd

|  
|  
|

|  
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|  
|  
|