

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 7483-7486/2010

JAI BHAGWAN & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

- C.A. No. 7487-7489/2010
- C.A. No. 7490-7492/2010
- C.A. No. 7493/2010
- (With prayer for Office Report)
- C.A. No. 7494/2010
- (With prayer for Office Report)
- C.A. No. 7495/2010
- (With prayer for Office Report)
- C.A. No. 7496-7497/2010
- (With prayer for Office Report)
- C.A. No. 7498-7500/2010
- (With prayer for Office Report)
- C.A. No. 7501-7504/2010
- (With prayer for Office Report)
- C.A. No. 7505-7507/2010
- (With prayer for Office Report)
- C.A. No. 7508-7511/2010
- (With prayer for Office Report)
- C.A. No. 7512-7513/2010
- (With prayer for Office Report)
- C.A. No. 9774-9776/2010
- (With prayer for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 31356/2010
- (With prayer for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 32072/2010
- (With prayer for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 34021/2010
- (With prayer for Office Report)
- C.A. No. 1075/2011
- (With prayer for Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 3876/2011

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.11

(With prayer for Office Report)

17:21:05 IST

Reason:

C.A. No. 10462/2011

(With prayer for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15009/2011

(With prayer for Office Report)

-2-

Item No.8

C.A. No. 4679-4684/2012

(With prayer for Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8339/2012

(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 30727/2012
(With prayer for Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8942/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9360/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
C.A. No. 10390-10392/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 2202/2014
(With prayer for Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rekha Palli ,Adv.
Mr Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal ,Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta ,Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat ,Adv.
Mrs Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm ,Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4679-4684/2012, C.A. No. 10390-10392/2013

Office report not received.

SLP(C) NO.31356/2010

Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service
upon both the respondents.

SLP(C) NO.3876/2011

Matter is complete.

Orders will be passed as and when other matters are
ready.

-3-

Item No.8

SLP(C) NO.15009/2011

Last opportunity was granted to the petitioner to take
fresh steps for effecting service upon all the four unserved
respondents. Show cause notices could not be issued as
petitioner failed to take fresh steps.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) NO.30727/2012

Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service

upon both respondents.

SLP(C)..CC NO. 8942, 9360 OF 2013

These are fresh matters and have been tagged with

SLP(C) No. 15009/2011

SLP(C) NO.2202/2014

Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon the unserved six respondents.

C.A.NO.10462/2011

Office report has not been received.

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has stated that he has filed statement of case. Office to report.

REMAINING MATTERS

Deleted.

List again on 12.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar