

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31356/2010

ASHOK KHURANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

- C.A. No. 10462/2011
(With Office Report)
- C.A. No. 4679-4684/2012
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 30727/2012
(With Office Report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8942/2013
(With Office Report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9360/2013
(With Office Report)
- C.A. No. 10390-10392/2013
(With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 2202/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta ,Adv.
Mr Sidhant Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat ,Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.08.19

Mr. Satyendra Kumar ,Adv.

16:54:25 IST
Reason:

Mrs. Rekha Palli ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-2-

Item No.10

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.31356/2010

The ld. Counsel, Ms Rokokieno Mor appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record appears on behalf of respondent no.1 and undertakes to file vakalatnama.

Service report in respect of respondent No.2 is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.30727/2012

The ld. Counsel, Ms Rokokieno Mor appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record appears on behalf of respondent no.1 and undertakes to file vakalatnama.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on unserved respondent no.2 within two weeks. Office to issue notice.

C.A NO.10462/2011

The ld. Counsel, Ms Rokokieno Mor appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record appears on behalf of respondent no.1 and undertakes to file vakalatnama.

There is no report from the office regarding the other respondents.

-3-

Item No.10

C.A. No. 10390-10392/2013

The ld. Counsel, Ms Rokokieno Mor appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record appears on behalf of respondent no.1 and undertakes to file vakalatnama.

Office report not received.

SLP(C) NO.2202/2014

Petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies for effecting service on the respondents.

However, the ld. Counsel, The ld. Counsel, Ms Rokokieno Mor appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record states that they will be filing

vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1.

Petitioner to submit process fee and spare copies for effecting service on the remaining respondents within two weeks.

List again on 17.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar